

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER **HUT976**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-842-0526 *519100910 AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC 39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIF	' VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/28/									
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/22/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	į		REQ	UEST	FOR QUOT	ATION		و او را هیایی او کین و اساسه اساسه اساسه اساسه	
	DIVISI	ON OF LANT O	CORRE Perat	CTION OR SE	S TO PRO	VIDE WAS	BIDS FOR THE TE WATER TRE UTTONSVILLE		
	INTERE	STED A	TTEND	EEŚ M		GROVER	1:30 PM ROSENCRANCE REGISTER.		
	ATTACH	MENTS:		PECIF FFIDA	ICATIONS VIT				
0001		1	LS		968-95				
			TREAT	MENT	PLANT OPE	ERATOR S	ERVICES		
	IS NECE	CONTI R UNTIL	AI SUCI TO OI	ND EX 1 "RE BTAIN	TENDS FOR ASONABLE A NEW CO	R A PERI TIME" T ONTRACT	ES EFFECTIVE OD OF ONE (I HEREAFTER AS OR RENEW THE)	
	TIME" 1 REASON	CEED TO THE VEN UPON O	VELVE VDOR SIVING	(12) 1AY TE	MONTHS. ERMINATE	DURING THIS CO	ME" PERIOD S THIS "REASO NTRACT FOR A CHASING 30 D	NABLE Ny	RECEIVED
	WRITTEN	4 MAIT	-E •						MAR 22 A 10: 57
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		_STATE OF WW
SIGNATURE	<u>ا نَّ نَدِيْنِ مِينِهِ تِي تُولِيَّا مِنْ الْمَا</u> مَا				47.747.333.444.44	TELEPHONE	<u></u>	DATE	
ITLE	****	FEI	4				ADDRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/1/17	NIDECDO	AIDINIO T		INICEDT	NIANAT AND	ADDDECCI	N SDACE ABOVE L	4 DEL E	



HNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

RFQ NUMBER HUT976

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*519100910 304-842-0526 AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC 39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/22/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) SUCCESSIVE ONE (I) YEAR PERIODS. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANSPORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK). INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COVERAGE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. WORKER'S COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKER'S COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*519100910

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-842-0526

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **HUT976** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC S H 39 CAMBRIDGE COURT ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/22/2007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE OU	ANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FOR B	ANKRUPTCY PROTECT NULL AND VOID, A	ENT THE VENDOR/COMION, THIS CONTRACTION IS TERMINATED V	T IS AUTOMATI-	
REV.	1 1	EFERENCE CERTIFICA	A TE	
PREFE	RENCE IN ACCORDAN	ICATION* IS HEREBY CE WITH WEST VIRGI Y TO CONSTRUCTION	INIA CODE,	
l l	PPLICATION IS MAD N CHECKED:	E FOR 2.5% PREFERE	ENCE FOR THE	
(4) Y	ESIDED CONTINUOUS	IVIDUAL RESIDENT N LY IN WEST VIRGINI PRECEDING THE DATE	A FOR FOUR	
QUARTI WEST ' THE DA INTERI	RESIDENT VENDOR A ERS OR PRINCIPAL VIRGINIA FOR FOUR ATE OF THIS CERTI EST OF BIDDER IS	NERSHIP, ASSOCIATI ND HAS MAINTAINED PLACE OF BUSINESS (4) YEARS IMMEDIA FICATION; OR 80% O HELD BY ANOTHER IN ON OR CORPORATION	ITS HEAD- CONTINUOUSLY I ATELY PRECEDING OF THE OWNERSHIP IDIVIDUAL,	
WHO HA OF BUS YEARS	AS MAINTAINED ITS SINESS CONTINUOUS	HEADQUARTERS OR P LY IN WEST VIRGINI EDING THE DATE OF	RINCIPAL PLACE (A FOR FOUR (4)	
WHICH	HAS AN AFFILIATE	ORATION NONRESIDEN OR SUBSIDIARY WHI ED STATE RESIDENTS //ERSESIDEFORTERMS/AND/CONDIT	CH EMPLOYS AND WHICH	
RIGNATURE	SEEREV	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*519100910

BRIDGEPORT WV

39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC

304-842-0526

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER						
нито	7	,	6			

ं	Ρ	Α	ЗE			
			,	4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER

ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV**

26273 335-2291

DATEPRIN	ITED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIPV	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/	/2007					
BID OPENING DATE	03/22/	2007		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	HAS MATNTAIN	ED ITS HEA	QUARTERS (DE PRIN	CIPAL PLACE O	F
	BUSINESS WIT					'
		1 {			E DATE OF TH	ıs
	CERTIFICATIO					_
		1 1	E FOR 2.5%	% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
	REASON CHECK	ED:				
	130					
					CERTIFIES THAT	
					RAGE AT LEAS	
	ARE RESIDENT				JECT BEING B	TU
	1	ł I :			RS IMMEDIATEL	v
	PRECEDING SU				O IIIIIEDIA, LE	'
	OR					
	() BIDDER	IS A NONR	ESIDENT VE	NDOR E	1PLOYING A	
	MINIMUM OF O					
	NONRESIDENT					
					NCIPAL PLACE	
					ING A MINIMUN	1
	OF ONE HUNDR					_
	75% OF THE E				RAGE AT LEAST	•
	,	1 1			WEST VIRGIN	r A
		1			SLY FOR THE 1	I .
	YEARS IMMEDI					
	BIDDER UNDER	STANDS IF	THE SECRET	ARY OF	TAX & REVENUE	<u> </u>
	DETERMINES T					
					ENTS FOR SUCH	f
				1	DIRECTOR OF	_
	PURCHASING T	l l		,	T OR PURCHASE	
(ORDER ISSUED					
					THE BID AMOUNTED THE CONTRACTION	i
	AGENCY OR DE					
	OR DE					
20.147(105		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER			
BIGNATURE			116	ELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEI	N			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***519100910**

BRIDGEPORT WV

39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC

304-842-0526

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 5

ALD	ひじぐぐ へ	ORRESP	ONIDEN	CE TO A	TTENT	TOM: OF
AUU		OHUP	CHILLIA	OL IOP	CHENI	TON OF.

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-558-

SH-P

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE BOWTE		****	MO OF ON		lo socione de la company		Terinaine en industria		
DATE PRINTE	<u> </u>	(EH)	MS OF SAL	. T	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/2 BID OPENING DATE:		7 / 2 2 / 2	2007			BIB	ODENTA	O TIME A	7.0514
		3/22/		CAT					1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΓY	UOP	ÑÖ.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E I F T P B T T C U C C T C T D	URCHASI AX AND URCHASI IDDER H HAT SUC AXES PA OMMISSI NDER PE ODE 61- ERTIFIC HAT IF ONTAINE ERM OF IVISION CHECK N EITHE NTITLED	SSION SSION SSION SSION SSION SSION SION	N COF REAS IVIE T PPROP AID T FOR AN OF BID INTRAC INTAC INTRAC I	ASE O THIS ON BL ON DIS RIATE HE ON LAW F LAW F LOE AN THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS THIS	CERTIFICA Y REQUEST D AUTHORI CLOSE TO INFORMAT QUIRED BU DOES NOT ER INFORM FIDENTIAL OR FALSE EREBY CER D ACCURAT ISSUED TO CERTIFICA BIDDER WI MEDIATELY R: I OF PREFI OR BOTH "	ED INFO ZES THE THE DIR THE DIR SINESS CONTAIN ATION D SWEARIN TIFIES E IN AL BIDDER TE CHAN LL NOTI FRENCE A" AND EQUEST "B".	RMATIO DEPAR ECTOR IFYING TAXES, THE A EEMED G (WES THAT SP GES THE	N TO THE TMENT OF OF THAT PROVIDED MOUNTS OF BY THE TAX T VIRGINIA HIS ECTS; AND F ANYTHING RING THE PURCHASIN	exiles, LLC
NGNATURE						FELEPHONE		DATE	
17LE		FEIN	ı) .		
··		-"	•				A	DDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***519100910**

BRIDGEPORT WV

39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC

304-842-0526

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	O ATTEM	TION O	F.
ADDITECT	COLLINE	ADDIAGE IN	CALIEN	TION O	4.0

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL

CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:	l de la company	03/22/		CAT		BID_	OPENING		11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER.	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	(REV.	12/00)		NOT	ICE				
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	T0:			
	Pt Bt 21	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
		/ELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT				
,	BUYER:	1 to			JOHN A	ввотт			-
	RFQ. NO).:			HUT976				-
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		3/22/2	007			-
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 P	M			-
	TO CONT	AET Y	DU RE	SARDI)_ S LEASE	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID: 50 / EARLY):)	SSARY	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON FELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **p** Quotation

RFQ NUME	E	R	: i		
ни	т	97	76		

PA	G	Ē	3	į	į	:	
		7	7				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P

***519100910** 304-842-0526 AMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS LLC 39 CAMBRIDGE COURT

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHI	P VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
02/28/										
BID OPENING DATE		03/22/	2007	-1		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	JAUD		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM 1	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	*****	THIS	IS 1	HE EN	D OF RFQ	у нит	976 ***** TOTAI	: 47,388/4em 3,949/mosts		
	1.00,10									
			i							
			55.55.55.616.60	QEE DEV	CDSC SINC CAP	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE				SEC NEV	ENSESIVE FUR	TELEPHONE	DATE			
TITLE		FEI	N			<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
18/1/17		NIDINIO T	O DEO	WOED	ENIANAE ANIE	ADDDECOL	N CDACE ADOVE LADEL	ED N/ENDOD!		

WV-36A (Rev 01/01/07)

Vendor:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition of PO No:		
Spending Unit: Huttonsville Correctional Center				

Specifications and services shall consist of the following:

Operation, repair and maintenance, monitoring and sampling of an existing 200,000 gallon per day sewage collection and treatment system consisting of a mechanically cleaned bar screen, a 178,000 gallon Orbal aeration, two (2) 28,200 gallon clarifiers, an ultraviolet disinfection system with a 756 gallon ultraviolet disinfection chamber, a 3,030 gallon post aeration unit, a 6,000 gallon sludge mixing tank, a 74,000 gallon sludge holding tank, an 8,000 gallon wetwell return and other necessary appurtenances.

The Contractor shall conduct operations and maintenance visits in accordance with all operational standards and guidelines mandated by the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection

The Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and bear expenses necessary to include: laboratory analysis, treatment chemicals, cleaning supplies and garbage removal

The Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and bear the cost for analysis, all waste water samples required by various governmental regulatory agencies

The cost of re-sampling due to delays or improper sampling will be the responsibility of the Contractor

The Contractor must be available to meet with regulatory agency personnel or inspectors

The Contractor will be responsible for the payment of any fines assessed by a regulatory agency as a result of the Contractor's failure to perform under the specifications of this agreement.

The Contractor must maintain all required files, records and permits in accordance with applicable regulations. Copies of all transactions and reporting data, including maintenance logs, will be provided to the Associate Warden of Operations by the 10th of the month for the previous month's activities.

The Contractor will be required to respond twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, for emergencies. Emergency response time must be stated in the agreement and will respond on-site no more than two (2) hours from the time of call out.

The Contractor's employee(s) assigned under this agreement shall submit to a criminal background check performed by Huttonsville Correctional Center at no cost to the Contractor

The Contractor's employee(s) assigned under this agreement must attend an on-site forty (40) hour Orientation training program. The Contractor shall bear the cost of wages for this training

The Huttonsville Correctional Center shall provide all necessary equipment for the operation of the waste water treatment plant and will be responsible for the cost of all necessary repairs

The Contractor must submit with their bid, current applicable state certifications for the qualified operations of the described facilities

				P5
WV 362 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer:	Page	Req or P.O.N	<i>s</i> o :
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
'endor:	Spending L	/nif:		
	<u> </u>			
R	lequisition	No.: A	10T97C	
	,			
ADDENDUM ACKNOWL	LEDGEME	NT		
hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che se necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and	cked adde d/or specifi	endum(s) ications,	and have ma	ade
Addendum No.'s:				
No. 1 (1)				
No. 2 (1)				
No 3				
No. 4				
No. 5				
Lunderstand that failure to confirm the recei	nt of the o	4400-	Volis seves	£
I understand that failure to confirm the receipection of bids.	prorme at	Juenaur	(s) is cause	for (
			,	
//	and	/		
/ -	17/8	gnature		_
			10	
<u>Ata</u>		RONME	WTAL JER	ukes Le
	CC	трапу	_	
6	MARCH	21	2007	>
~ ~~	Da	ite	-+ <i>y</i> ₹(_

Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/93

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

This is to Certify That

DOUGLAS R. AMOS

has complied with Title 64, Series 5 of the West Virginia Legislative Rules to be certified as a

Class IV Waste Water Treatment Works Operator # WW4086

DATE OF CERTIFICATION JULY 1, 2001

The Richard Director, Office of Environmental Health Services

RFQ No.	HUT976
---------	--------

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidevit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: HMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
Authorized Signature: Date: 3-19-07
No Dobt Affidavit (Pavised 101 200)